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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
1/10/2025

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:William S Clifford

Filing Report Address: 102 Drury Lane

Address2:

City: Garden City Zip: 67846 County: Finney
Home Phone: (620) 275-4317 Business Phone: (620) 275-7248

Office Sought: State Senator District: 39

SUMMARY (covering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$47,112.21

$7,550.00

$54,662.21

$1,170.62

$53,491.59

$1,024.50

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/5/2025 9:51 :27 AM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: William S. Clifford
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: William S Clifford

Date

12/26/24

12/24/24

12/23/24

11/17/24

11/16/24

11/09/24

11/08/24

11/08/24

11/08/24

11/08/24

11/07/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

IdeaTekTelcon,LLC
PO Box 407
Buhler KS 67522

ASAPAC
1060 American Lane
Schaumburg IL 60173

KS Cable PAC
900 So. Kansas Ave.
Suite 900
Topeka KS 66612

James Harden
1321 CR29
Ashland KS 67831

Andy and Elizabeth
Hineman
1067 North Omaha Road
Scott City KS 67871

Recover-Care Healthcare

2420 Knapp St, Second
Floor
Brooklyn NY 11235

Kansas Optometric PAC
632VanBuren,StelOO

Topeka KS 66603

HCA Good Government
Fund
550 N. Hilside St.
Wichita KS 67214

NetChoice
1401 K Street, NW, Suite
502
Washington DC 20005

Cigna Holding Co.
701 Pennsylvania Ave,
NW, Suite 720
Washington DC 20004

BNSF Railway Co.
2500 Lou Menk Drive,

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Farmer

Farmer/Physician

Amount

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$200.00

$500.00



10/28/24

10/28/24

10/26/24

10/26/24

AOB-2

Fort Worth TX 76131

Elevance Health, Inc.

3075 Vandercar Way
Cincinnatti OH 45209

Kansas Hospital
Association
215SE8thAvenue
Topeka KS 66603

Hilmar Cheese, Inc.
8910NorthLanderAve.

Hilmar CA 95324

PAC of Kansas

Ophthalmologists
10 West Phillip Road
Suite 120
Vemon Hills IL 60061

Check

Check

Check

Check

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$7550.00

$0
$0
$0

$7550.00
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: William S Clifford

Date

112/07/24

111/20/24

11/13/24

11/13/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

William Clifford
102 DruryLane
Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102 DruryLane

Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102 DmryLane
Garden City KS 67846

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Description of
In-Kind
Contribution

Mileage to KFB
Meeting

Travel to KLA Meeting

Mileage to Water

Meeting

Milage to SW Kansas
Chamber Dinner

Value of
In-Kind
Contribution

$300.00

$310.50

$333.50

$80.50

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$1024.50

$0
$1024.50
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: William S Clifford

Date

12/31/24

12/13/24

12/10/24

12/07/24

12/07/24

11/30/24

11/25/24

11/20/24

11/07/24

10/31/24

Name and Address

Commerce Bank
1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

Garden City Steakhouse
1301 East Fulton
Garden City KS 67846

State ofKansas-LAS
300 West 10th
Topeka KS 66612

KBB Foundation
2627 KFB Plaze
201e
Manhattan KS 66503

KFB FOUNDATION
2627 KFB PLAZA
201e
Manhattan KS 66503

Commerxce Bank
1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

Sunflower Journal
8422 Madison Ave.

Kansas City MO 64114

Kansas Livestock Assn.
6031 SW 37th St.
Topeka KS 66614-5128

David Clifford
102 DruryLane
CjardenCity KS 67846

KARL
1612ClaflinRoad
Vtanhattan KS 66506

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee

Meeting/Travel Luncheon for Senator
Doll

Gift Frames for House Certificates

Donation/Contrib KFB Fundraiser

Donation/Contrib Foundation Fundraiser

Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee

Newsletter On-Line Journal

Meeting/Travel KLA Annual Meeting
Registration

Miscellaneous Labor for Sign Placement

Meeting/Travel KARL Dinner

Amount

$5.00

$103.00

$80.00

$60.00

$500.00

$5.00

$160.00

$115.00

$100.001

$36.121



10/31/24

10/31/24

Commerce Bank
1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

Commerce Bank
1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee

Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$5.00

$1.50

$1170.62

$0
$1170.62
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