#### Print this form or Go Back



# **Campaign Finance Receipts** & Expenditures Report 1/10/2025

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: William S Clifford

Filing Report Address: 102 Drury Lane

Address2:

City: Garden City Zip: 67846 County: Finney

Home Phone: (620) 275-4317 Business Phone: (620) 275-7248

Office Sought: State Senator District: 39

SUMMARY (covering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024		orano ka camananda ann nashi urkun mashi damat katalalan shan shaki 257 bi katir 1860 kili katal
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$47,112.21
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$7,550.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$54,662.21
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$1,170.62
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$53,491.59
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$1,024.50
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/5/2025 9:51:27 AM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: William S. Clifford

# **SCHEDULE A**

# CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: William S Clifford

	Name and Address of Contributor	Type of Payment	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	
Date		Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other		Amount
12/26/24	IdeaTek Telcon, LLC PO Box 407 Buhler KS 67522	Check		\$1,000.00
12/24/24	ASA PAC 1060 American Lane Schaumburg IL 60173	Check		\$500.00
12/23/24	KS Cable PAC 900 So. Kansas Ave. Suite 900 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$1,000.00
11/17/24	James Harden 1321 CR 29 Ashland KS 67831	Check	Farmer	\$100.00
11/16/24	Andy and Elizabeth Hineman 1067 North Omaha Road Scott City KS 67871	Check	Farmer/Physician	\$250.00
11/09/24	Recover-Care Healthcare 2420 Knapp St, Second Floor Brooklyn NY 11235	Check		\$250.00
11/08/24	Kansas Optometric PAC 632 Van Buren, Ste 100 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.00
11/08/24	HCA Good Government Fund 550 N. Hilside St. Wichita KS 67214	Check		\$500.00
11/08/24	NetChoice 1401 K Street, NW, Suite 502 Washington DC 20005	Check		\$250.00
11/08/24	Cigna Holding Co. 701 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, Suite 720 Washington DC 20004	Check		\$200.00
11/07/24	BNSF Railway Co. 2500 Lou Menk Drive,	Check		\$500.00

	AOB-2 Fort Worth TX 76131			
10/28/24	Elevance Health, Inc. 3075 Vandercar Way Cincinnatti OH 45209	Check		\$500.00
10/28/24	Kansas Hospital Association 215 SE 8thAvenue Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$1,000.00
10/26/24	Hilmar Cheese, Inc. 8910 North Lander Ave. Hilmar CA 95324	Check		\$500.00
10/26/24	PAC of Kansas Ophthalmologists 10 West Phillip Road Suite 120 Vernon Hills IL 60061	Check		\$500.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period			\$7550.00	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)		\$0		
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)  Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known		\$0		
		\$0		
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD		\$7550.00		

# **SCHEDULE B**

# IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: William S Clifford

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
12/07/24	William Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Physician	Mileage to KFB Meeting	\$300.00
11/20/24	William Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Physician	Travel to KLA Meeting	\$310.50
11/13/24	William Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Physician	Mileage to Water Meeting	\$333.50
11/13/24	William Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Physician	Milage to SW Kansas Chamber Dinner	\$80.50
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions				\$1024.50
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$1024.50	

# **SCHEDULE C**

# **EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS**

Candidate: William S Clifford

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/31/24	Commerce Bank 1111 Fleming Garden City KS 67846	Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee	\$5.00
12/13/24	Garden City Steakhouse 1301 East Fulton Garden City KS 67846	Meeting/Travel Luncheon for Senator Doll	\$103.00
12/10/24	State of Kansas-LAS 300 West 10th Topeka KS 66612	Gift Frames for House Certificates	\$80.00
12/07/24	KBB Foundation 2627 KFB Plaze 201e Manhattan KS 66503	Donation/Contrib KFB Fundraiser	\$60.00
12/07/24	KFB FOUNDATION 2627 KFB PLAZA 201e Manhattan KS 66503	Donation/Contrib Foundation Fundraiser	\$500.00
11/30/24	Commerace Bank 1111 Fleming Garden City KS 67846	Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee	\$5.00
11/25/24	Sunflower Journal 8422 Madison Ave. Kansas City MO 64114	Newsletter On-Line Journal	\$160.00
11/20/24	Kansas Livestock Assn. 6031 SW 37th St. Topeka KS 66614-5128	Meeting/Travel KLA Annual Meeting Registration	\$115.00
11/07/24	David Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Miscellaneous Labor for Sign Placement	\$100.00
10/31/24	KARL 1612 Claflin Road Manhattan KS 66506	Meeting/Travel KARL Dinner	\$36.12

10/31/24	Commerce Bank 1111 Fleming Garden City KS 67846	Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee	\$5.00
10/31/24	Commerce Bank 1111 Fleming Garden City KS 67846	Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee	\$1.50
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period		\$1170.62	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD		\$1170.62	